	FORM PTO-1595 09-02-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office 3HEET		
20	00 40000			
9	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please re	ecoru ure attached original documents or copy thereof.		
3	Name of conveying party(ies): \(\)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
5.	Yuri Owechko $3.24.95$	Name: HUGHES ELECTRONICS CORPORATION		
S	Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Bldg. 001 M/S A109 P.O. Box 956		
2	Yes □ no 图	AUG 2 4 200 N. Sepulveda Blvd. > 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6		
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 200 N. Sepulveda Blvd. P.O. Box 956		
	☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other	El Segundo, California 90245		
	Execution Date: May 8, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ yes ☒ no		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): PD-970055			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ution date of the application is:		
ı	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patent Records Administration Internal Address: HUGHES ELECTRONICS CORPORATION	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
İ	PLEASE ASSOCIATE THIS APPLICATION WITH: CUSTOMER NUMBER: 020991	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number:		
		50-0383		
		(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
t	9. Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attacked copy is a true copy of the original document. Vijayalakshmi D. Duraiswamy Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing			
Į.	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of pages conditioning cover sheet: [3]		

PATENT REEL: 9433 FRAME: 0099

Patent **PD-970055**

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF: : Date: August 26. 1998

YURI OWECHKO

Serial No. 09/079,769 : Group Art Unit: 2713

Filed: May 15, 1998

For: **METHOD FOR REDUCING** : Examiner: Unknown

BLOCKING ARTIFACTS IN DIGITAL :

IMAGES CUSTOMER ID NUMBER: 100730451

RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

Honorable Assistant Commissioner of Patents
Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

In response to the Notice of Non-Recordation of Assignment dated August 11, 1998, applicants submit herewith a corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet, together with the original Assignment for recordation. Applicants have corrected Section 5 of the Recordation Form Cover Sheet by providing the full name and address to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed. The Assignment is to be recorded in the name of Hughes Electronics Corporation.

Because the Deposit Account (50-0383) of Hughes Electronics Corporation has already been charged the \$40.00 recordation fee, applicants believe that a second recordation fee would not be due at this time. A copy of the returned Recordation Form Cover Sheet stamped by the Patent Office as being received on May 15, 1998, and showing that the Hughes Deposit account was charged \$40.00 on June 4, 1998, is enclosed herewith.

PATENT REEL: 9433 FRAME: 0100

Serial No.	09/079,769		Page	2
------------	------------	--	------	---

Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 50-0383. A duplicate copy of this Response is submitted for this purpose.

Applicants request the enclosed Assignment be recorded in the name of Hughes Electronics Corporation before issue.

Respectfully submitted,

YURI OWECHKO

Vijavalakshmi D. Duraiswamy

Attorney for Applicant und Assignee

Registration No. 31,505

HUGHES ELECTRONICS CORPORATION Bldg. 001, M.S. A109 P.O. Box 956 200 N. Sepulveda Boulevard, El Segundo, California 90245-0956 (310) 662-9919

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being sent via U.S. Mail and addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231, on August 20 1998.

Vijayalakshmi D. Duraiswamy

(Name of Applicant, Assignee or Registered Representative)

Sig/hature)

Mata at Sanatura

PATENT

REEL: 9433 FRAME: 0101

Patent PD-970055

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF: : Date: August 26, 1998

YURI OWECHKO

Serial No. 09/079,769 : Group Art Unit: 2713

Filed: May 15, 1998

For: **METHOD FOR REDUCING** : Examiner: Unknown

BLOCKING ARTIFACTS IN DIGITAL : CUSTOMER ID NUMBER 10073045

IMAGES CUSTOMER ID NUMBER: 100730451

RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

Honorable Assistant Commissioner of Patents
Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

In response to the Notice of Non-Recordation of Assignment dated August 11, 1998, applicants submit herewith a corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet, together with the original Assignment for recordation. Applicants have corrected Section 5 of the Recordation Form Cover Sheet by providing the full name and address to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed. The Assignment is to be recorded in the name of Hughes Electronics Corporation.

Because the Deposit Account (50-0383) of Hughes Electronics Corporation has already been charged the \$40.00 recordation fee, applicants believe that a second recordation fee would not be due at this time. A copy of the returned Recordation Form Cover Sheet stamped by the Patent Office as being received on May 15, 1998, and showing that the Hughes Deposit account was charged \$40.00 on June 4, 1998, is enclosed herewith.

PATENT REEL: 9433 FRAME: 0102

Serial No. 09/079,769	Page 2
-----------------------	--------

Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 50-0383. A duplicate copy of this Response is submitted for this purpose.

Applicants request the enclosed Assignment be recorded in the name of Hughes Electronics Corporation before issue.

> Respectfully submitted, YURI OWECHKO

Attorney for Applicant and Assig

Registration No. 31,505

HUGHES ELECTRONICS CORPORATION Bldg. 001, M.S. A109 P.O. Box 956 200 N. Sepulveda Boulevard, El Segundo, California 90245-0956 (310) 662-9919

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being sent via U.S. Mail and addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231, on _

Vijayalakshmi D. Duraiswamy

RECORDED: 05/15/1998

(Name of Applicant, Assignee or Registered Representative)

PATENT

REEL: 9433 FRAME: 0103